Holtinvaara ML2013:0090 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

4/11/2013

14.99

Aihkiselka ML2013:0092 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

4/11/2013

15.75

Kiimatievat ML2019:0102 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

11/11/2019

24.213

Mertavaara1 ML2013:0091 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

4/11/2013

11.88

 Rooni-Holtti ML2022:0009 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

09/03/2022   18.65

 Saalamaselka ML2022:0010 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

09/03/2022   6.02

 Kaunismaa ML2022:0011 Exploration Pending Puljun

Malminetsintä Oy

09/03/2022   1.68

Total

98.09

MJ3

Project

MJ3 ML2020:0011 Exploration Pending MagStar Mining

Oy

21/03/2020

30.44

  * The Saalama Reservation area overlaps the Rooni-Holtti, Saalamaselka, and Kaunismaa EL applications

UPDATED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Below is the updated pro-forma statement of financial position based on the actual amount
of funds ($12,000,000) raised under the Offer.

 31 December

2021

Public Offer

(Maximum
Subscription)

Pro-Forma

adjusted for
impact of
(Maximum

Subscription)

 $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 638,593 10,988,750 11,627,343

Trade and other receivables 835 - 835

Other assets 37,116 - 37,116

Total Current Assets 676,544 10,988,750 11,665,294

Non-Current Assets

Deferred exploration and

evaluation expenditure
950,113 - 950,113

Total Non-Current Assets 950,113 - 950,113

Total Assets 1,626,657 10,988,750 12,615,407

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 98,294 - 98,294

Total Current Liabilities  98,294 - 98,294

Total Liabilities 98,294 - 98,294

Net Assets 1,528,363 10,988,750 12,517,113

Equity

Issued capital 5,501 13,686,890 13,692,391

Reserves 1,927,358 (1,055,000) 872,358

Accumulated losses (404,496) (1,643,140) (2,047,636)

Total Equity 1,528,363 10,988,750 12,517,113

NO IMPEDIMENT

The Company confirms that there are no legal, regulatory, statutory or contractual

impediments to the Company entering the mineral exploration licences comprising the Pulju
and MJ3 Projects and carrying out exploration activities such that the Company will be able to
spend its cash in accordance with its commitments for the purposes of Listing Rule 1.3.2(b).

This ASX Announcement has been authorised for release by the Board

For further information please contact:

Nordic Nickel

T: +61 8 9429 8844

E: todd.ross@nordicnickel.com

W: nordicnickel.com